
Maine School Transportation 

Maine School Districts That Offer Training for School Bus Driver Commercial Driver License (CDL) at No Cost to Applicants

School District Information School Bus Driver Class Information 

District Town/s County

District 

Telephone

Transportation 

Director or Contact Email Instructor's Name Email Class Frequency

Next Class 

Begins Class Length

Time From Class Start to 

License Exam

UPDATE:  06/06/17 - V6

1 Gorham Gorham Cumberland  (207) 222-1012 Norm Justice norm.justice@gorhamschools.org Larry Warren norm.justice@gorhamschools.org

When district needs 

drivers

When 

candidate 

available

4 - 6 weeks 

depending on 

driver progress

4 - 6 weeks depending on 

driver progress

2 MSAD 27 Fort Kent Aroostook  (207) 834-3189 Peter Saucier petersaucier@sad27.org Peter Saucier petersaucier@sad27.org

When district needs 

drivers Upon request

Depends on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

3 Portland

Cliff Island, Peaks Island, 

Portland Cumberland  (207) 874-8100 Fred Barlow barlof@portlandschools.org Fred Barlow barlof@portlandschools.org

When a new candidate is 

interested

When 

candidate 

available

4 - 6 weeks 

depending on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

4 RSU 02 Monmouth, Richmond Kennebec  (207) 622-6351 Katie Spear kspear@kidsrsu.org Katie Spear kspear@kidsrsu.org

When district needs 

drivers

When 

candidate 

available

4 - 6 weeks 

depending on 

driver progress

2 - 12 weeks depending on 

driver progress

5 RSU 05

Durham, Freeport, 

Pownal

Androscoggin, 

Cumberland  (207) 865-0928 Dennis Ouellette ouelletted@rsu5.org Karen Sylvain sylvaink@rsu5.org

When a new candidate is 

interested ASAP 6 - 8 weeks Depends on driver progress

6 RSU 06/MSAD 06 Buxton York  (207) 929-2331 Dottie Muchmore dmuchmore@bonnyeagle.org Sarah Marean smarean@bonnyeagle.org Varies as requested 05/01/17 Up to 12 weeks Up to 3 months 

7 RSU 09

Farmington, New 

Sharon, Wilton Franklin  (207) 778-6571 Richard Joseph rijoseph@mtblulersd.org Bruce Rollins rrollins@mtbluersd.org        

When a new candidate is 

interested

When 

candidate 

available

4 - 6 weeks 

depending on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

8 RSU 11/MSAD 11

Gardiner, Pittston, 

Randolph, West 

Gardiner Kennebec  (207) 582-5346 Gabriel Dostie gdostie@msad11.org Gabriel Dostie gdostie@msad11.org

When district needs 

drivers

When 

candidate 

available 6 - 8 weeks Depends on driver progress

9 RSU 14 Raymond, Windham Cumberland  (207) 892-1800 Michael Kelly mkelly@rsu14.org Jackie Ryan jryan@rsu14.org

When district needs 

drivers ASAP 4 weeks 6 weeks 

10 RSU 15/MSAD 15 Gray, New Gloucester Cumberland  (207) 657-9201 Peggy Bowden mbowden@sad15.org Laurie Harmon mbowden@sad15.org

When district needs 

drivers

When 

candidate 

available

Depends on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

11 RSU 18

Belgrade, China, 

Oakland, Sidney Kennebec  (207) 465-7384 Lennie Goff lgoff@rsu18.org Mike Perkins mperkins@rsu18.org

When district needs 

drivers Fall 2017 4 weeks 8 - 12 weeks 

12 RSU 21

Arundel, Kennebunk, 

Kennebunkport York  (207) 985-1100 Sandy Facteau sfecteau@rsu21.net Sandy Facteau sfecteau@rsu21.net

When needed, typically 2 

times per year 05/29/17 7 weeks 2.5 to 3 months

13 RSU 24

Eastbrook, Steuben, 

Sullivan, Prospect 

Harbor

Hancock, 

Washington  (207) 422-2017 Bion Holbrook bholbrook@rsu24.org Bion Holbrook bholbrook@rsu24.org

When a new candidate is 

interested

Tomorrow, if 

needed 6 weeks

6 weeks, depends on driver 

progress

14 RSU 28/MSAD 28 Camden, Rockport Knox  (207) 236-3358 Julie Waters julie.waters@fivetowns.net Julie Waters julie.waters@fivetowns.net

When district needs 

drivers When needed

As much time as 

needed Depends on driver progress

15 RSU 31 Enfield, Howland Penobscot  (207) 943-7317 Jeanne Murphy jeanne.murphy@sau31.org Jeanne Murphy jeanne.murphy@sau31.org

When a new candidate 

needs training

When 

candidate 

available

Depends on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

16 RSU 37

Addison, Columbia, 

Columbia Falls, 

Harrington, Milbridge Washington  (207) 483-2734 Lori-Ann Mathews lmathews@msad37.org Lori-Ann Mathews lmathews@msad37.org

When district needs 

drivers When needed

Depends on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

17 RSU 39 Caribou, Limestone Aroostook  (207) 496-6311 Wayne St. Pierre wstpierre@rsu39.org Wayne St. Pierre wstpierre@rsu39.org

When district needs 

drivers Upon request About 2 weeks About 4 weeks
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18 RSU 41/MSAD 41 Brownville, Milo Piscataquis  (207) 943-7317 Jeanne Murphy jeanne.murphy@sau31.org Jeanne Murphy jeanne.murphy@sau31.org

When a new candidate 

needs training

When 

candidate 

available

Depends on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

19 RSU 44/MSAD 44

Bethel, Greenwood, 

Newry, Woodstock Oxford (207) 824-2185 Ron Deegan deeganr@sad44.org Ron Deegan deeganr@sad44.org

When a new candidate 

needs training

When 

candidate 

available

4 weeks, depends 

on driver 

progress 

6 weeks, depends on driver 

progress

20 RSU 50 Dyer Brook, Stacyville Aroostook  (207) 757-8223 Dale Pratt dpratt@rsu50.org David Fox dfox@rsu50.org

When district needs 

drivers When needed

Depends on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

21 RSU 61/MSAD 61

Bridgton, Casco, Naples, 

Sebago Cumberland  (207) 647-3048 Andrew Madura andy.madura@lakeregionschools.org Line Mulchay line.mulcahy@lakeregionschools.org

Ongoing, depends on 

need, typically 2 times per 

year 07/01/17 4 weeks 

4 to 6 weeks, depends on 

candidate, 40 hours total 

book and driving time

22 RSU 67 Lincoln Penobscot  (207) 794-6500 David Ham dham@rsu67.org Dennis Lowell dlowell@rsu67.org

When a new candidate 

needs training

When 

candidate 

available 4 weeks 6 weeks

23 RSU 79/MSAD 01 Presque Isle Aroostook  (207) 764-4101 Ray Miller millerr@sad1.org Andrea Smith millerr@sad1.org

When district needs 

drivers

When driver 

is needed About 8 weeks

About 8 weeks, depends on 

driver progress

24 RSU 80/MSAD 04 Guilford Piscataquid  (207) 876-3444 Dave Cotta dcotta@sad4.org Dave Cotta dcotta@sad4.org

When a new candidate 

needs training

When 

candidate 

available

Depends on 

driver progress Depends on driver progress

25 RSU 87/MSAD 23 Carmel, Levant Penobscot  (207) 848-5173 Matt Arnold marnold@rsu87.org Matt Arnold marnold@rsu87.org

When a new candidate 

needs training

When driver 

is needed

Depends on 

driver progress

Typically 6-10 weeks, 

depends on driver progress

26 Saco Saco York  (207) 284-4505 Mike Garrity mgarrity@saco schools.org Bruce Audie baudie@sacoschools.org

When district needs 

drivers

When driver 

is needed

Depends on 

driver progress

27 South Portland South Portland Cumberland  (207) 871-0555 Lisa Gadway gadwayli@spsd.org Gloria Nelsen nelsengl@spsd.rog

Every 2 months during the 

school year 05/22/17

1 week in 

classroom plus 

driving time

3-4 months, depends on 

candidate

28 Westbrook Westbrook Cumberland  (207) 854-0800 Joan Harmon harmonj@westbrookschools.org Denise Watts wattsdenise@westbrookschools.org

When a new candidate 

needs training 05/22/17

4 weeks, depends 

on driver 

progress 

Typically 6-10 weeks, 

depends on driver progress
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